
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017706-2021 

Contract

Home Parenteral Nutrition [3530787]

Procurement and Logistics Service

Belfast Health and Social Care Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017706

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ae15  

Published 26 July 2021, 4:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement and Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Email

PDRandOps.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017706-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017706-2021
mailto:PDRandOps.sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 10

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Belfast Health and Social Care Trust

A Floor, Belfast City Hospital, Lisburn Road

Belfast

BT9 7AB

Email

PDRandOps.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:PDRandOps.sourcing@hscni.net
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 10

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health



Page 4 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Home Parenteral Nutrition [3530787]

Reference number

3530787

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of a Home Parenteral Nutrition Service consisting of the manufacture of parenteral
nutrition formulations for individual patients and to support delivery of related services to
the patient.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85141210 - Home medical treatment services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 10

UKN - Northern Ireland

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a Home Parenteral Nutrition Service consisting of the manufacture of parenteral
nutrition formulations for individual patients and to support delivery of related services to
the patient.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Criteria / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend the framework for up to a further 24 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimated value published in field II.1.7 is the maximum potential value for the framework
and is based on estimated quantities, anticipated year-on-year increase in demand. Section
1.2 states this procurement is a joint procedure and contract award is by a central purchasing
body. This contract is not a joint contract. It is a central purchasing body contract operated
by BSO PaLS on behalf of the participants listed in Section 1.1.



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009892

/Notice/009892-2021


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Home Parenteral Nutrition Framework [3530787]

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. BRAUN MEDICAL LTD

Unit 3 Naas Road Industrial Park

Dublin

D12H5TF



Page 8 to 10

Email

tenders.ie@bbraun.com

Telephone

+353 868300045

Fax

+353 17091888

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way, Manor Park, Runcorn

Runcorn

WA7 1NT

Email

kabi-commercial-uk.user@fresenius-kabi.com

Telephone

mailto:tenders.ie@bbraun.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:kabi-commercial-uk.user@fresenius-kabi.com


Page 9 to 10

+44 1928533523

Fax

+44 1928533534

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,350,000

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The estimated value published in field II.1.7 is the maximum potential value for the framework
and is based on estimated quantities, anticipated year-on-year increase in demand.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Business Services Organisation

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT126HU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T14:09:31+0100
	TCPDF




